
1911 SCREWDRIVER SETS - BROWNELLS 1911 SCREWDRIVER BITS
ONLY

Self-Storing, Carry Along For 'Smiths & Shooters

On the bench or in the field, you ll have the right screwdrivers for your gun in one
compact, go-anywhere package. We precisely matched each gun s screws to the
correct Magna-Tip® bits to give you the best possible, blade-to-slot fit. Except
where indicated otherwise, each set comes with a magnetic socket, Hollow
Handle for easy, on-board storage of the bits. Six bits for disassembling
magazine catch lock and mainspring housing, removal of slotted and Allen grip
screws, and adjusting Bomar, Heine, and Novak sights, plus a .050" Allen wrench
for adjusting XS sights. 

Attributes

Name: BROWNELLS 1911 SCREWDRIVER BITS ONLY
Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
Product no.: 080000448
Mfr. No.:
Handle: -
Make: 1911
Model: Officers,Commander,Government
Style: -
Delivery weight: 0.036kg
UPC: 050806006188

Item details

Made in USA
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Sicherheitsanleitung für 1911 SchraubendreherSets

Einleitung
Vielen Dank, dass du dich für die 1911 SchraubendreherSets von Brownells entschieden hast. Diese Anleitung bietet
wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen und Richtlinien, um die sichere und effektive Nutzung deines SchraubendreherSets
zu gewährleisten. Bitte lies dieses Dokument sorgfältig, bevor du das Produkt verwendest.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien
Stelle sicher, dass alle Benutzer des SchraubendreherSets mit den in diesem Dokument beschriebenen
Sicherheitsrichtlinien vertraut sind.
Überprüfe die SchraubendreherBits vor der Verwendung auf Anzeichen von Abnutzung oder Beschädigung.
Verwende keine beschädigten Bits.
Halte das SchraubendreherSet außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und schutzbedürftigen Personen.
Verwende das SchraubendreherSet nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck, wie in dieser Anleitung angegeben.
Vermeide es, übermäßige Kraft bei der Verwendung der Schraubendreher anzuwenden, um Beschädigungen
an Schrauben und Bits zu vermeiden.
Lagere das SchraubendreherSet an einem trockenen Ort, um Rost und Korrosion zu verhindern.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Verwendung
Stelle vor der Verwendung des SchraubendreherSets sicher, dass die Feuerwaffe entladen und sicher zu
bearbeiten ist.
Trage immer geeignete Schutzausrüstung, wie Schutzbrille, wenn du an Feuerwaffen oder mit Werkzeugen
arbeitest.
Verwende das richtige SchraubendreherBit für die jeweilige Schraube, um ein Abstrippen oder Beschädigen
des Schraubenkopfes zu vermeiden.
Versuche nicht, das SchraubendreherSet oder seine Komponenten zu modifizieren oder zu verändern.
Wenn du während der Verwendung des SchraubendreherSets auf Schwierigkeiten stößt, stoppe sofort und
konsultiere einen Fachmann.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

Auswahl des richtigen Bits

Wähle das passende MagnaTip®Bit für die Schraube, an der du arbeitest. Sieh dir die Verpackung
oder die Produktspezifikationen zur Orientierung an.

Befestigung des Bits

Setze das gewählte Bit in die magnetische Steckdose des Schraubendrehergriffs ein, bis es einrastet.

Verwendung des Schraubendrehers

Halte den Schraubendreher am Hohlgriff für einen sicheren Griff.
Übe beim Drehen des Schraubendrehers eine gleichmäßige und kontrollierte Kraft aus, um ein
Abrutschen zu vermeiden.
Wenn du mit Schrauben arbeitest, die besonders fest sitzen, ziehe in Betracht, ein Kriechöl
aufzutragen, um sie vor dem Entfernen zu lösen.

Einstellen der Visierungen

Verwende für das Einstellen von Bomar, Heine und NovakVisierungen das entsprechend angegebene
Bit in den Produktspezifikationen.
Nutze den .050" Inbusschlüssel zum Einstellen von XSVisierungen nach Bedarf.

Lagerung des SchraubendreherSets

Reinige die Bits nach der Verwendung und lagere das SchraubendreherSet an einem trockenen Ort,
wobei du sicherstellst, dass die Bits sicher im Hohlgriff aufbewahrt werden.



Entsorgungsanweisungen
Entsorge beschädigte oder abgenutzte SchraubendreherBits verantwortungsbewusst.
Beachte die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Werkzeugen und Hardware.
Entsorge das SchraubendreherSet nicht im regulären Haushaltsmüll. Erwäge stattdessen die
Recyclingmöglichkeiten in deiner Umgebung.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung
Für Sicherheitsanfragen besuche bitte die offizielle Website von Brownells oder kontaktiere deinen örtlichen Händler
für Unterstützung.

Vielen Dank für deine Aufmerksamkeit zu diesen Sicherheitsanweisungen. Genieße die verantwortungsvolle und
sichere Nutzung deines 1911 SchraubendreherSets.
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Safety Instruction Guide for 1911 Screwdriver Sets

Introduction
Thank you for choosing the 1911 Screwdriver Sets by Brownells. This guide provides essential safety instructions
and guidelines to ensure the safe and effective use of your screwdriver set. Please read this document carefully
before using the product.

General Safety Guidelines
Ensure that all users of the screwdriver set are familiar with the safety guidelines outlined in this document.
Always inspect the screwdriver bits for any signs of wear or damage before use. Do not use damaged bits.
Keep the screwdriver set out of reach of children and vulnerable individuals.
Use the screwdriver set only for its intended purpose as specified in this guide.
Avoid using excessive force when using the screwdrivers to prevent damage to screws and bits.
Store the screwdriver set in a dry place to prevent rust and corrosion.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use
Before using the screwdriver set, ensure that the firearm is unloaded and safe to work on.
Always wear appropriate safety gear, such as safety glasses, when working on firearms or using tools.
Use the correct screwdriver bit for the specific screw to avoid stripping or damaging the screw head.
Do not attempt to modify or alter the screwdriver set or its components.
If you experience any difficulty while using the screwdriver set, stop immediately and consult a professional.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

Selecting the Right Bit

Choose the appropriate MagnaTip® bit for the screw you are working on. Refer to the packaging or
product specifications for guidance.

Attaching the Bit

Insert the chosen bit into the magnetic socket of the screwdriver handle until it clicks into place.

Using the Screwdriver

Hold the screwdriver by the Hollow Handle for a secure grip.
Apply a steady and controlled force when turning the screwdriver to avoid slipping.
If working with screws that are particularly tight, consider applying a penetrating oil to loosen them
before attempting removal.

Adjusting Sights

For adjusting Bomar, Heine, and Novak sights, use the appropriate size bit as indicated in the product
specifications.
Use the .050" Allen wrench for adjusting XS sights as needed.

Storing the Screwdriver Set

After use, clean the bits and store the screwdriver set in a dry place, ensuring that the bits are securely
stored in the Hollow Handle.

Disposal Instructions
Dispose of any damaged or wornout screwdriver bits responsibly.
Follow local regulations for the disposal of tools and hardware.
Do not dispose of the screwdriver set in regular household waste. Instead, consider recycling options available
in your area.



Contact Information for Further Support
For any safety inquiries, please refer to the official Brownells website or contact your local retailer for assistance.

Thank you for your attention to these safety instructions. Enjoy using your 1911 Screwdriver Sets responsibly and
safely.



Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para los Juegos
de Destornilladores 1911

Introducción
Gracias por elegir los Juegos de Destornilladores 1911 de Brownells. Esta guía proporciona instrucciones y pautas
esenciales de seguridad para garantizar el uso seguro y efectivo de tu juego de destornilladores. Por favor, lee este
documento cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad
Asegúrate de que todos los usuarios del juego de destornilladores estén familiarizados con las pautas de
seguridad descritas en este documento.
Siempre inspecciona las puntas de los destornilladores en busca de signos de desgaste o daño antes de
usarlas. No utilices puntas dañadas.
Mantén el juego de destornilladores fuera del alcance de niños y personas vulnerables.
Utiliza el juego de destornilladores solo para su propósito previsto, como se especifica en esta guía.
Evita usar fuerza excesiva al usar los destornilladores para prevenir daños en los tornillos y las puntas.
Almacena el juego de destornilladores en un lugar seco para prevenir la oxidación y corrosión.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso
Antes de usar el juego de destornilladores, asegúrate de que el arma esté descargada y sea segura para
trabajar.
Siempre usa equipo de seguridad adecuado, como gafas de seguridad, al trabajar en armas o usar
herramientas.
Utiliza la punta de destornillador correcta para el tornillo específico para evitar desgastar o dañar la cabeza
del tornillo.
No intentes modificar o alterar el juego de destornilladores o sus componentes.
Si experimentas alguna dificultad al usar el juego de destornilladores, detente inmediatamente y consulta a un
profesional.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y Uso
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Seleccionar la Punta Correcta

Elige la punta MagnaTip® apropiada para el tornillo en el que estás trabajando. Consulta el empaque o
las especificaciones del producto para obtener orientación.

Adjuntar la Punta

Inserta la punta elegida en el zócalo magnético del mango del destornillador hasta que encaje en su
lugar.

Usar el Destornillador

Sostén el destornillador por el Mango Hueco para un agarre seguro.
Aplica una fuerza constante y controlada al girar el destornillador para evitar que resbale.
Si trabajas con tornillos que están particularmente apretados, considera aplicar un aceite penetrante
para aflojarlos antes de intentar retirarlos.

Ajustar las Mirillas

Para ajustar las miras Bomar, Heine y Novak, utiliza la punta del tamaño adecuado como se indica en
las especificaciones del producto.
Usa la llave Allen de .050" para ajustar las miras XS según sea necesario.

Almacenar el Juego de Destornilladores

Después de usar, limpia las puntas y almacena el juego de destornilladores en un lugar seco,
asegurándote de que las puntas estén almacenadas de manera segura en el Mango Hueco.

Instrucciones de Eliminación
Desecha cualquier punta de destornillador dañada o desgastada de manera responsable.
Sigue las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de herramientas y hardware.
No deseches el juego de destornilladores en la basura doméstica regular. En su lugar, considera las opciones
de reciclaje disponibles en tu área.

Información de Contacto para Más Soporte
Para cualquier consulta sobre seguridad, consulta el sitio web oficial de Brownells o contacta a tu minorista local
para obtener asistencia.

Gracias por tu atención a estas instrucciones de seguridad. Disfruta usando tus Juegos de Destornilladores 1911 de
manera responsable y segura.
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Guide de Sécurité pour les Ensembles de Tournevis
1911

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi les ensembles de tournevis 1911 de Brownells. Ce guide fournit des instructions et des lignes
directrices essentielles pour garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace de votre ensemble de tournevis. Veuillez lire ce
document attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit.

Lignes Directrices Générales de Sécurité
Assurezvous que tous les utilisateurs de l'ensemble de tournevis connaissent les lignes directrices de sécurité
décrites dans ce document.
Inspectez toujours les mèches de tournevis pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage avant utilisation. Ne pas
utiliser de mèches endommagées.
Gardez l'ensemble de tournevis hors de portée des enfants et des individus vulnérables.
Utilisez l'ensemble de tournevis uniquement pour son but prévu, comme spécifié dans ce guide.
Évitez d'utiliser une force excessive lors de l'utilisation des tournevis pour prévenir les dommages aux vis et
aux mèches.
Rangez l'ensemble de tournevis dans un endroit sec pour éviter la rouille et la corrosion.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation
Avant d'utiliser l'ensemble de tournevis, assurezvous que l'arme à feu est déchargée et sûre à manipuler.
Portez toujours un équipement de sécurité approprié, comme des lunettes de sécurité, lorsque vous travaillez
sur des armes à feu ou utilisez des outils.
Utilisez la bonne mèche de tournevis pour la vis spécifique afin d'éviter d'endommager la tête de la vis.
Ne tentez pas de modifier ou d'altérer l'ensemble de tournevis ou ses composants.
Si vous rencontrez des difficultés lors de l'utilisation de l'ensemble de tournevis, arrêtezvous immédiatement
et consultez un professionnel.

Instructions d'Installation et d'Utilisation

Sélection de la Bonne Mèche

Choisissez la mèche MagnaTip® appropriée pour la vis sur laquelle vous travaillez. Consultez
l'emballage ou les spécifications du produit pour obtenir des conseils.

Fixation de la Mèche

Insérez la mèche choisie dans la douille magnétique du manche du tournevis jusqu'à ce qu'elle
s'enclenche en place.

Utilisation du Tournevis

Tenez le tournevis par le manche creux pour une prise sécurisée.
Appliquez une force stable et contrôlée lors du tournage du tournevis pour éviter de glisser.
Si vous travaillez avec des vis particulièrement serrées, envisagez d'appliquer une huile pénétrante
pour les desserrer avant d'essayer de les retirer.

Ajustement des Viseurs

Pour ajuster les viseurs Bomar, Heine et Novak, utilisez la mèche de taille appropriée comme indiqué
dans les spécifications du produit.
Utilisez la clé Allen de .050" pour ajuster les viseurs XS si nécessaire.

Rangement de l'Ensemble de Tournevis

Après utilisation, nettoyez les mèches et rangez l'ensemble de tournevis dans un endroit sec, en vous
assurant que les mèches sont correctement stockées dans le manche creux.



Instructions de Mise au Rebut
Disposez de toute mèche de tournevis endommagée ou usée de manière responsable.
Suivez les réglementations locales pour la mise au rebut des outils et du matériel.
Ne jetez pas l'ensemble de tournevis dans les déchets ménagers ordinaires. Envisagez plutôt des options de
recyclage disponibles dans votre région.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire
Pour toute question de sécurité, veuillez consulter le site officiel de Brownells ou contacter votre détaillant local pour
obtenir de l'aide.

Merci de votre attention à ces instructions de sécurité. Profitez de l'utilisation de vos ensembles de tournevis 1911 de
manière responsable et sûre.
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Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per i Set di Cacciaviti
1911

Introduzione
Grazie per aver scelto i Set di Cacciaviti 1911 di Brownells. Questa guida fornisce istruzioni di sicurezza essenziali e
linee guida per garantire l'uso sicuro ed efficace del tuo set di cacciaviti. Ti preghiamo di leggere attentamente
questo documento prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza
Assicurati che tutti gli utenti del set di cacciaviti siano a conoscenza delle linee guida di sicurezza riportate in
questo documento.
Controlla sempre i bit del cacciavite per eventuali segni di usura o danni prima dell'uso. Non utilizzare bit
danneggiati.
Tieni il set di cacciaviti fuori dalla portata di bambini e individui vulnerabili.
Utilizza il set di cacciaviti solo per lo scopo previsto come specificato in questa guida.
Evita di usare una forza eccessiva quando utilizzi i cacciaviti per prevenire danni a viti e bit.
Conserva il set di cacciaviti in un luogo asciutto per prevenire ruggine e corrosione.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso
Prima di utilizzare il set di cacciaviti, assicurati che l'arma sia scarica e sicura da maneggiare.
Indossa sempre l'equipaggiamento di sicurezza appropriato, come occhiali protettivi, quando lavori su armi da
fuoco o utilizzi strumenti.
Utilizza il bit del cacciavite corretto per la vite specifica per evitare di rovinare o danneggiare la testa della vite.
Non tentare di modificare o alterare il set di cacciaviti o i suoi componenti.
Se riscontri difficoltà durante l'uso del set di cacciaviti, fermati immediatamente e consulta un professionista.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

Selezione del Bit Giusto

Scegli il bit MagnaTip® appropriato per la vite su cui stai lavorando. Fai riferimento all'imballaggio o alle
specifiche del prodotto per indicazioni.

Attacco del Bit

Inserisci il bit scelto nella presa magnetica del manico del cacciavite fino a quando non scatta in
posizione.

Utilizzo del Cacciavite

Tieni il cacciavite per il Manico Cavo per una presa sicura.
Applica una forza costante e controllata quando giri il cacciavite per evitare di scivolare.
Se lavori con viti particolarmente dure, considera di applicare un olio penetrante per allentarle prima di
tentare la rimozione.

Regolazione dei Mirini

Per regolare i mirini Bomar, Heine e Novak, utilizza il bit della dimensione appropriata come indicato
nelle specifiche del prodotto.
Usa la chiave Allen da .050" per regolare i mirini XS secondo necessità.

Conservazione del Set di Cacciaviti

Dopo l'uso, pulisci i bit e conserva il set di cacciaviti in un luogo asciutto, assicurandoti che i bit siano
riposti in modo sicuro all'interno del Manico Cavo.



Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento
Smaltisci responsabilmente eventuali bit di cacciavite danneggiati o usurati.
Segui le normative locali per lo smaltimento di strumenti e hardware.
Non smaltire il set di cacciaviti nei rifiuti domestici normali. Considera invece le opzioni di riciclaggio disponibili
nella tua zona.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto
Per qualsiasi domanda sulla sicurezza, ti invitiamo a consultare il sito ufficiale di Brownells o a contattare il tuo
rivenditore locale per assistenza.

Ti ringraziamo per l'attenzione a queste istruzioni di sicurezza. Goditi l'uso responsabile e sicuro dei tuoi Set di
Cacciaviti 1911.
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Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa dla Zestawów Wkrętaków
1911

Wprowadzenie
Dziękujemy za wybór zestawów wkrętaków 1911 firmy Brownells. Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera istotne informacje
dotyczące bezpieczeństwa oraz wytyczne, które zapewnią bezpieczne i skuteczne korzystanie z zestawu wkrętaków.
Prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z tym dokumentem przed użyciem produktu.

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa
Upewnij się, że wszyscy użytkownicy zestawu wkrętaków są zaznajomieni z wytycznymi bezpieczeństwa
zawartymi w tym dokumencie.
Zawsze sprawdzaj końcówki wkrętaków pod kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzeń przed użyciem. Nie używaj
uszkodzonych końcówek.
Przechowuj zestaw wkrętaków w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci oraz osób wrażliwych.
Używaj zestawu wkrętaków tylko do zamierzonego celu, jak określono w tej instrukcji.
Unikaj stosowania nadmiernej siły podczas korzystania z wkrętaków, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu śrub i
końcówek.
Przechowuj zestaw wkrętaków w suchym miejscu, aby zapobiec rdzewieniu i korozji.

Specyficzne Środki Ostrożności przy Użyciu
Przed użyciem zestawu wkrętaków upewnij się, że broń jest rozładowana i bezpieczna do pracy.
Zawsze noś odpowiednie środki ochrony osobistej, takie jak okulary ochronne, podczas pracy z bronią lub
narzędziami.
Używaj odpowiedniej końcówki wkrętaka do konkretnej śruby, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia lub zniszczenia łba
śruby.
Nie próbuj modyfikować ani zmieniać zestawu wkrętaków lub jego elementów.
Jeśli napotkasz jakiekolwiek trudności podczas korzystania z zestawu wkrętaków, natychmiast przerwij i
skonsultuj się z profesjonalistą.

Instrukcje dotyczące Instalacji i Użytkowania

Wybór Odpowiedniej Końcówki

Wybierz odpowiednią końcówkę MagnaTip® do śruby, nad którą pracujesz. Odwołaj się do opakowania
lub specyfikacji produktu w celu uzyskania wskazówek.

Mocowanie Końcówki

Włóż wybraną końcówkę do magnetycznego gniazda uchwytu wkrętaka, aż zaskoczy na miejscu.

Używanie Wkrętaka

Trzymaj wkrętak za Pustą Rączkę, aby uzyskać pewny chwyt.
Zastosuj stałą i kontrolowaną siłę podczas obracania wkrętaka, aby uniknąć poślizgu.
Jeśli pracujesz ze śrubami, które są szczególnie mocno dokręcone, rozważ zastosowanie oleju
penetrującego, aby je poluzować przed próbą demontażu.

Regulacja Celowników

Do regulacji celowników Bomar, Heine i Novak użyj odpowiedniej końcówki, jak wskazano w
specyfikacjach produktu.
Użyj klucza Allen .050" do regulacji celowników XS w razie potrzeby.

Przechowywanie Zestawu Wkrętaków

Po użyciu oczyść końcówki i przechowuj zestaw wkrętaków w suchym miejscu, upewniając się, że
końcówki są bezpiecznie przechowywane w Pustej Rączce.



Instrukcje dotyczące Utylizacji
Odpowiedzialnie pozbywaj się wszelkich uszkodzonych lub zużytych końcówek wkrętaków.
Przestrzegaj lokalnych przepisów dotyczących utylizacji narzędzi i sprzętu.
Nie wyrzucaj zestawu wkrętaków do zwykłych odpadów domowych. Zamiast tego rozważ opcje recyklingu
dostępne w Twoim rejonie.

Informacje Kontaktowe w Celach Dalszego Wsparcia
W przypadku jakichkolwiek zapytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa, prosimy o odwiedzenie oficjalnej strony
internetowej Brownells lub skontaktowanie się z lokalnym sprzedawcą w celu uzyskania pomocy.

Dziękujemy za uwagę poświęconą tym instrukcjom bezpieczeństwa. Ciesz się odpowiedzialnym i bezpiecznym
korzystaniem z zestawów wkrętaków 1911.
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Turvallisuusohjeet 1911 Ruuvimeisselisarjoille

Johdanto
Kiitos, että valitsit Brownellsin 1911 ruuvimeisselisarjat. Tämä opas tarjoaa olennaisia turvallisuusohjeita ja
suosituksia, jotta voit käyttää ruuvimeisselisarjaasi turvallisesti ja tehokkaasti. Lue tämä asiakirja huolellisesti ennen
tuotteen käyttöä.

Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet
Varmista, että kaikki ruuvimeisselisarjan käyttäjät tuntevat tämän asiakirjan sisältämät turvallisuusohjeet.
Tarkista aina ruuvimeisselipidät ennen käyttöä mahdollisten kulumisen tai vaurioiden varalta. Älä käytä
vaurioituneita kärkiä.
Pidä ruuvimeisselisarja lasten ja haavoittuvien henkilöiden ulottumattomissa.
Käytä ruuvimeisselisarjaa vain sen tarkoitukseen, kuten tässä oppaassa on määritelty.
Vältä liiallista voimaa ruuvimeisselien käytössä, jotta et vahingoita ruuveja tai kärkiä.
Säilytä ruuvimeisselisarja kuivassa paikassa ruosteen ja korroosion estämiseksi.

Erityiset turvallisuustoimenpiteet käytössä
Varmista ennen ruuvimeisselisarjan käyttöä, että ase on tyhjennetty ja turvallinen työstettäväksi.
Käytä aina asianmukaista suojavarustusta, kuten suojalaseja, työskennellessäsi aseiden tai työkalujen
kanssa.
Käytä oikeaa ruuvimeisselikärkeä kyseiselle ruuville, jotta vältät ruuvin pään vahingoittamisen tai kulumisen.
Älä yritä muokata tai muuttaa ruuvimeisselisarjaa tai sen osia.
Jos kohtaat vaikeuksia ruuvimeisselisarjan käytössä, lopeta heti ja kysy neuvoa ammattilaiselta.

Asennus ja käyttöohjeet

Oikean kärjen valitseminen

Valitse sopiva MagnaTip®kärki käsiteltävälle ruuville. Viittaa pakkaukseen tai tuotetietoihin ohjeita
varten.

Kärjen kiinnittäminen

Aseta valittu kärki ruuvimeisselin magneettiseen pidikkeeseen, kunnes se napsahtaa paikoilleen.

Ruuvimeisselin käyttäminen

Pidä ruuvimeisseliä tyhjällä kahvalla varmistaaksesi tukevan otteen.
Käytä tasaista ja hallittua voimaa ruuvimeisseliä kääntäessäsi, jotta vältät liukastumisen.
Jos ruuvit ovat erityisen tiukkoja, harkitse voiteluaineen käyttöä niiden löysentämiseksi ennen
poistamista.

Kiikareiden säätäminen

Bomar, Heine ja Novakkiikareiden säätämiseen, käytä tuotetiedoissa ilmoitettua oikeaa kokoa.
Käytä .050" Allenavainta XSkiikareiden säätämiseen tarvittaessa.

Ruuvimeisselisarjan säilyttäminen

Käytön jälkeen puhdista kärjet ja säilytä ruuvimeisselisarja kuivassa paikassa varmistaen, että kärjet on
turvallisesti varastoitu tyhjään kahvaan.

Hävitysohjeet



Hävitä kaikki vaurioituneet tai kuluneet ruuvimeisselikärjet vastuullisesti.
Noudata paikallisia sääntöjä työkalujen ja tarvikkeiden hävittämiseksi.
Älä hävitä ruuvimeisselisarjaa tavallisessa kotitalousjätteessä. Harkitse sen sijaan kierrätysmahdollisuuksia,
jotka ovat saatavilla alueellasi.

Lisätietoja varten
Mikäli sinulla on turvallisuutta koskevia kysymyksiä, suosittelemme vierailemaan virallisella Brownellsin
verkkosivustolla tai ottamaan yhteyttä paikalliseen jälleenmyyjään saadaksesi apua.

Kiitos, että kiinnität huomiota näihin turvallisuusohjeisiin. Nauti 1911 ruuvimeisselisarjojesi vastuullisesta ja
turvallisesta käytöstä.
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Säkerhetsinstruktionsguide för 1911 Skruvmejselset

Introduktion
Tack för att du valt 1911 Skruvmejselset från Brownells. Denna guide ger viktiga säkerhetsinstruktioner och riktlinjer
för att säkerställa säker och effektiv användning av ditt skruvmejselset. Vänligen läs detta dokument noggrant innan
du använder produkten.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer
Se till att alla användare av skruvmejselsetet är bekanta med säkerhetsriktlinjerna som beskrivs i detta
dokument.
Inspektera alltid skruvmejselbitarna för tecken på slitage eller skada innan användning. Använd inte skadade
bitar.
Håll skruvmejselsetet utom räckhåll för barn och sårbara individer.
Använd skruvmejselsetet endast för sitt avsedda syfte som specificerat i denna guide.
Undvik att använda överdriven kraft när du använder skruvmejslarna för att förhindra skador på skruvar och
bitar.
Förvara skruvmejselsetet på en torr plats för att förhindra rost och korrosion.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning
Innan du använder skruvmejselsetet, se till att vapnet är oladdat och säkert att arbeta med.
Bär alltid lämplig skyddsutrustning, såsom skyddsglasögon, när du arbetar med vapen eller använder verktyg.
Använd rätt skruvmejselbit för den specifika skruven för att undvika att skruvhuvudet blir avskalat eller skadat.
Försök inte att modifiera eller ändra skruvmejselsetet eller dess komponenter.
Om du upplever några svårigheter under användning av skruvmejselsetet, sluta omedelbart och rådfråga en
professionell.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

Välja rätt bit

Välj den lämpliga MagnaTip®biten för skruven du arbetar med. Se förpackningen eller
produktspecifikationerna för vägledning.

Fästa biten

Sätt in den valda biten i den magnetiska socketen på skruvmejselhandtaget tills den klickar på plats.

Använda skruvmejseln

Håll skruvmejseln i det Hålhandtag för ett säkert grepp.
Applicera en jämn och kontrollerad kraft när du vrider skruvmejseln för att undvika att den glider.
Om du arbetar med skruvar som är särskilt hårda, överväg att applicera ett penetrerande olja för att
lossa dem innan du försöker ta bort dem.

Justera sikten

För att justera Bomar, Heine och Novaksikten, använd den lämpliga storleken på biten som anges i
produktspecifikationerna.
Använd .050" Allennyckeln för att justera XSsikten vid behov.

Förvara skruvmejselsetet

Efter användning, rengör bitarna och förvara skruvmejselsetet på en torr plats, och se till att bitarna är
säkert förvarade i Hålhandtaget.

Avfallsinstruktioner



Kassera eventuella skadade eller slitna skruvmejselbitar på ett ansvarsfullt sätt.
Följ lokala föreskrifter för avfallshantering av verktyg och hårdvara.
Kassera inte skruvmejselsetet i vanligt hushållsavfall. Överväg istället återvinningsalternativ som finns
tillgängliga i ditt område.

Kontaktinformation för vidare support
För eventuella säkerhetsfrågor, vänligen hänvisa till den officiella Brownellswebbplatsen eller kontakta din lokala
återförsäljare för hjälp.

Tack för din uppmärksamhet på dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner. Njut av att använda ditt 1911 Skruvmejselset på ett
ansvarsfullt och säkert sätt.
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Bezpečnostní pokyny pro sady šroubováků 1911

Úvod
Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali sady šroubováků 1911 od společnosti Brownells. Tento průvodce poskytuje základní
bezpečnostní pokyny a pokyny k zajištění bezpečného a efektivního používání vaší sady šroubováků. Před použitím
výrobku si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento dokument.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny
Ujistěte se, že všichni uživatelé sady šroubováků jsou obeznámeni s bezpečnostními pokyny uvedenými v
tomto dokumentu.
Vždy před použitím zkontrolujte šroubové bity na jakékoli známky opotřebení nebo poškození. Nepoužívejte
poškozené bity.
Uchovávejte sadu šroubováků mimo dosah dětí a zranitelných osob.
Používejte sadu šroubováků pouze k zamýšlenému účelu, jak je uvedeno v tomto průvodci.
Vyhněte se používání nadměrné síly při používání šroubováků, abyste předešli poškození šroubů a bitů.
Skladujte sadu šroubováků na suchém místě, aby se zabránilo rzi a korozi.

Specifické bezpečnostní opatření pro použití
Před použitím sady šroubováků se ujistěte, že je zbraň vybitá a bezpečná k práci.
Vždy noste vhodnou ochrannou výbavu, jako jsou ochranné brýle, při práci se zbraněmi nebo používání
nástrojů.
Použijte správný šroubový bit pro konkrétní šroub, abyste se vyhnuli poškození nebo zničení hlavy šroubu.
Nepokoušejte se upravit nebo měnit sadu šroubováků nebo její součásti.
Pokud při používání sady šroubováků narazíte na jakékoli potíže, okamžitě přestaňte a konzultujte to s
odborníkem.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

Výběr správného bitu

Vyberte vhodný MagnaTip® bit pro šroub, na kterém pracujete. Odkazujte na obal nebo specifikace
výrobku pro pokyny.

Připojení bitu

Vložte vybraný bit do magnetické zásuvky rukojeti šroubováku, dokud nezapadne na místo.

Používání šroubováku

Držte šroubovák za dutou rukojeť pro bezpečné uchopení.
Aplikujte stabilní a kontrolovanou sílu při otáčení šroubováku, abyste se vyhnuli sklouznutí.
Pokud pracujete se šrouby, které jsou obzvláště utažené, zvažte použití penetračního oleje k jejich
uvolnění před pokusem o odstranění.

Nastavení mířidel

Pro nastavení mířidel Bomar, Heine a Novak použijte odpovídající velikost bitu, jak je uvedeno ve
specifikacích výrobku.
Použijte .050" Allen klíč pro nastavení mířidel XS podle potřeby.

Skladování sady šroubováků

Po použití vyčistěte bity a uložte sadu šroubováků na suchém místě, přičemž zajistěte, aby byly bity
bezpečně uloženy v duté rukojeti.

Pokyny pro likvidaci



Zbavte se jakýchkoli poškozených nebo opotřebovaných šroubových bitů odpovědně.
Dodržujte místní předpisy pro likvidaci nástrojů a hardware.
Nepokládejte sadu šroubováků do běžného domácího odpadu. Místo toho zvažte možnosti recyklace
dostupné ve vaší oblasti.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu
Pro jakékoli bezpečnostní dotazy se prosím obraťte na oficiální webové stránky Brownells nebo kontaktujte svého
místního prodejce pro pomoc.

Děkujeme za vaši pozornost k těmto bezpečnostním pokynům. Užijte si zodpovědné a bezpečné používání vašich
sad šroubováků 1911.


